F.

A By-Law to establish an Outdoor Skating Rink in the Village of Beachburg.

Whereas provision is made for the establishment of an Outdoor Skating Rink only, as a Community Centre, in accordance with a Petition from over Fifty per cent of the Ratepayers of School Section's No 7.12.& 14 Twp. of Westmeath.

Therefore the Municipal Council of the Corporation of the Township of Westmeath hereby enacts as follows;

That an outdoor Skating Rink be established at Beachburg and that the said outdoor Rink be administered by the following Board and their successors, duly appointed from time to time.

	~	· _	Albert	Gervais			 	_
Repr for	resenting the Council r the ensuing Year			31	,	·		
and:					,			`
· .	George R Burgess	· • · · · • · ·	/ . 		` 	\$\$ \$25 \$40; \$4	 , 	
• •	Wm. R Reynolds	For	School	Section	No	7		
	Bert Martin	17	11	11	No	12		
	Kenneth Collins		. ,				 	:
, .	John H White	71	- 11	ii No	7/		 	

Stewart Johnson

Representing the School Board's for the ensuing Two years

The said Outdoor Skating Rink shall be maintained permenently as a Community Centre by the said Board.

I-----Clerk of the Corporation of the Township of Westmeath do certify that the foregoing is a true copy of By-Law No 615 passed by the Council of the said Corporation on the tenth day of June 1950.

Bylaw no 615 June 10/1950